



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 02230215 February 15, 2023 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E200B-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, BAKER, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS COLUMBIA, DIST/ST- **Project(s):** 41021257247 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Limiting Amount Shallow Surface Polyurethane Injection WIDE, GILCHRIST,  
HAMILTON, LAFAYETTE,  
LEVY, MADISON, ST  
JOHNS, SUWANNEE,  
TAYLOR, UNION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	FOUNDATION PROFESSIONALS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$163,625.00	100.00%
2	URETEK USA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$206,250.00	126.05%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$316,250.00	193.28%
4	SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$385,000.00	235.29%
5	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$481,250.00	294.12%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 02230215 February 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E200B-R0  
**District:** District 2 **Counties:** ALACHUA, BAKER, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41021257247 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** Limiting Amount Shallow Surface Polyurethane Injection  
 This contract is for two component polyurethane injection at drainage structures, drainage pipes, box culverts, asphalt and concrete pavement areas, sidewalk areas and bridge approach slabs for the purpose of densification of subgrade, filling voids, sealing drainage structures and realignment of surface at locations within the State Roadway Right-of-Way. RENEWAL OPTION. EXPERIENCE IN DRAINAGE REPAIR (FORM 850-070-05) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. MAXIMUM LIMITING AMOUNT - \$250,000.00. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) FOUNDATION PROFESSIONALS OF FLORIDA, INC.		(2) URETEK USA, INC.		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PRESSURE GROUTING (CF</b>								
0005 0906173200 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		27,500.000 LB	5.95000	163,625.00	7.50000	206,250.00	11.50000	316,250.00
<b>0001 PRESSURE GROUTING Section Totals:</b> (CF)				<b>\$163,625.00</b>		<b>\$206,250.00</b>		<b>\$316,250.00</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$163,625.00</b>		<b>\$206,250.00</b>		<b>316,250.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 02230215 February 15, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E200B-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SHENANDOAH GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(5) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (PRESSURE GROUTING (CF</b>								
0005 0906173200 TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION		27,500.000 LB	14.00000	385,000.00	17.50000	481,250.00		
<b>0001 PRESSURE GROUTING Section Totals: (CF)</b>				<b>\$385,000.00</b>		<b>\$481,250.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$385,000.00</b>		<b>\$481,250.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 02230215 February 15, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E200B-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*